

SUPREME COURT NO. S258019

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

KWANG K. SHEEN,

Plaintiff, Appellant and
Petitioner

vs.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA., et. al.,

Defendant and Respondent.

Court of Appeal No.

B289003

Superior Court No.

BC631510

Appeal from a Judgment
of the Superior Court, County of Los Angeles
Hon. Robert L. Hess, Judge

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW OF
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.**

KUTAK ROCK LLP
Jeffrey S. Gerardo (SBN 146508)
*Steven M. Dailey (SBN 163857)
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500
Irvine, California 92614
Tele: (949) 417-0999 / Fax: (949) 417-5394
Email: Steven.Dailey@KutakRock.com

Attorneys for Respondent and Defendant,
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	4
II. FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND	5
III. THE FACTS OF THE CASE DO NOT SUPPORT PETITIONER'S ISSUE FOR REVIEW	11
IV. THE FACTS OF PETITIONER'S CASE AGAINST FORMER LENDER WELLS FARGO DID NOT IMPLICATE CONDUCT EXCEEDING THE SCOPE OF A LENDER'S CONVENTIONAL ROLE.....	12
V. THE FACTS OF PETITIONER'S CASE AGAINST FORMER LENDER WELLS FARGO WERE TENUOUS AND THE COURTS COULD HAVE FOUND THE CLAIMS FAILED ON OTHER GROUNDS	15
VI. THE DUTY OF CARE ISSUE IS NOT CURRENTLY OF GREAT IMPORTANCE TO BE DECIDED BY THIS COURT	16
VII. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alvarez v. BAC Home Loans Servicing, L.P.</i> (2014) 228 Cal.App.4th 941	10, 18
<i>Biakanja v. Irving</i> (1958) 49 Cal.2d 647	9, 13, 14
<i>Daniels v. Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.</i> (2016) 246 Cal.App.4th 1150, 201 Cal.Rptr.3d 390	10, 13, 14
<i>Lueras v. BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP</i> (2013) 221 Cal.App.4th 49	14
<i>Nymark v. Heart Federal Savings & Loan</i> (1991) 231 Cal.App.3d 1089	13
<i>Rossetta v. CitiMortgage, Inc.</i> (2018) 18 Cal.App.5th 628	14
<i>Rowland v. Christian</i> (1968) 69 Cal.2d 108	9
<i>Southern California Gas Leak Cases</i> (2019) 247 Cal.Rptr.3d 632.....	9, 10
<i>United States v. Bank of America Corp.</i> (D. D.C. April 4, 2012) No. 1:12-cv-00361-RMC	18, 19
Statutes	
11 U.S.C. § 362	8
Business and Professions Code § 17200	9
